

Comprehensive Plan Project Update

The Comprehensive Plan Survey closed January 31. Thank you to everyone who completed the survey! 291 surveys were submitted!

Comprehensive Plan Ad Hoc Committee

We are looking for people to serve on our Comprehensive Plan Ad Hoc Committee! The Committee will consist of 3 Planning Commission members, 1 resident within the Planning Jurisdiction and 1 resident within Town Limits. This group will be responsible for keeping the Comprehensive Plan project moving forward by attending meetings, organizing volunteers, determining the layout of the plan, and more. Please reply to this email or contact Town Hall if you are interested in serving!

Are you working on the Comprehensive Plan project from home? Submit your time through the Google Form below:

...

The Comprehensive Plan grant allows for your volunteer time to count towards the Town's matching funds. You can submit your volunteer time for taking and submitting photos, reviewing the current Comprehensive Plan, submitting comments regarding the plan, talking to neighbors about the plan, or anything else relating to the future of

Magnolia Springs!

Comprehensive Plan Time Sheet

Do you want to receive emails about the Comprehensive Plan? Sign up for the Comprehensive Plan email list!

Sign up for Comprehensive Plan Emails Here

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN WORKSHOP

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 4:00 p.m.

This workshop is open to all members of the community that want to give input and be involved in the creation of the Comprehensive Plan. This is a community and citizen driven project.

Town of Magnolia Springs Planning Commission

F

Town of Magnolia Springs | 12191 Magnolia Springs Highway, Magnolia Springs, AL 36555

<u>Unsubscribe clerk@magnoliasprings-al.com</u> <u>Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice</u> Sent byclerk@townofmagnoliasprings.ccsend.compowered by

